ITEM 84400

WHITE VERSION
st = o ﬁg

* R T BMEHULTHEE S, HEEROEH T BB ITRATTESDIEFICRTEEL,
Pt 3 ﬁ & JUse this sheet instead of@,@ of the instruction manual when assembling body.
[ Teiils3¢ % Benutzen Sie dieses Blatt anstelle von /R undE! der Anleitung beim Zusammenbau der Karosserie.
* Suivre ce feuillet au lieu des étapes {8 etZ! de la notice de montage pour assembler la carrosserie.

@ - RF1, DA T DEE
o Painting body and wing
(RF 4 DEBEEEICDLNTY Lackierung der Karosserie und Spoiler
ZOT—IIIRRIETOT—4T Peinture de la carrosserie et I'aileron
T RFrDBEHITIFRUA—R
F—FREHEEETREELTIZEN
@ This mark denotes numbers for
Tamiya Paint colors. Paint body from
inside using paints for polycarbon-
ate.
@ Dieses Zeichen gibt die Tamiya
Farbnummern an. Karosserie von
innen mit Polykarbonat-Farben

bemalen, = - 1 *ETAERBDSTOAMPS-) TEELET. AT L—RRIS ) *ERETRICA T REDRE T (ILLERH LT FEEL
L C_e signe '”C_“q'-'F Ia_ referenqe de RF4H530miEEIREL, —EBICESTHEICHHTRVET. * After completion of painting, remove protective film.
la peinture Tamiya a utiliser. Peindre % Paint the body from inside using White (PS-1). Apply thin layer *Wenn die Farbe getrocknet ist wird der Schutzfilm entfernt.
la carrosserie par lintérieur en of spray paint 2-3 times keeping 30cm distance from body. * Une fois la peinture séche, enlever le film de protection.
utilisant des peintures polycarbon- *Die Karosserie von innen mit Wei (PS-1) lackieren. Die
ate Sprihfarbe aus einem Anstand von 30cm in dinnen Schichten
= 2-3 mal auftragen.
GRYA—RZ—FBRE2IYHS—) *Peindre la carrosserie par lintérieur avec du Blanc (PS-1).
TAMIYA F‘OLYCAFIBON.;}E PAINTS Pulvériser 2 a 3 fines couches de peinture a 30cm de la carrosserie.
PS-1 @Kk /White/ WeiB/ Pt _d
Blanc My
\/: =
3 *TA T IERICRE I IVLERHG LTHOSERLET 4 *I*Jfﬁ'l%ﬂﬁ’é?z#‘z_ﬁ‘?—? (BIFE) TRAFJLTHS. B
* Remove protective coating before painting wing. mERTA MPS-1) TEELET.
*Vor Lackieren des Spoilers Schutzfolie abziehen, * Mask off top side and paint underside with White (PS-1).
* Enlever le film protecteur avant de peindre l'aileron. * Oberseite Abkleben und Unterseite mit WeiB (PS-1) lackieren.

* Masquer le dessus et peindre le dessous en Blanc (PS-1).

@

T—FY
(AT v H—DBREI A @ Markings
ITEBRIFREERTTIC, RE Verzierung g
NEBmEEGUHENTRETL, BS Décoration
DONER— 2 U ESTLESEE
BHIPT OO THRBIEICYYE-TL
rEEL,
DRT v H— DO ELLIFHL
TEEEYVRYET, Bz DI
FTE EEIhIicMEIcSbETRAT
wH—EIEUET
Do AEED LT DIEALERS,
BRATNARY, RF v A—ORICE
AMHESENESICEELTHESTL
*#¥7,
LBHE—EICREEH T HELOT T

g M (7

. Ub AT & o) S8 4555 5 REI Right
h
HUET. Dot %

Stickers

1Cut stickers along colored edge so
that transparent film is removed.
2)Peel away the lining slightly and
place the sticker in position on the
body.

3)Remove the lining slowly. Be A T— I EBIRICRE>TLIEEL,

careful not to move the sticker out of * Apply stickers in numbered order.

position and not to leave air bubbles * Abziehbilder der Reihenfolge nach anbringen.
under the sticker. *Appliquer les stickers dans I'ordre numérique.

Aufkleber

1Die Aufkleber an den bunten
Kanten so ausschneiden, daB der
transparente Film weg ist.

2)Das Tragerpapier an einem Ende
etwas abziehen und den Aufkleber an
die gewiinschte Stelle der Karosserie
andriicken.

3Das  Tragerpapier  vorsichtig
abziehen. Darauf achten, dass der
Aufkleber nicht verrutscht und sich
keine Luftblasen darunter bilden.

Autocollants

UDécouper l'autocollant au plus
prés de ses contours pour éliminer le
film transparent.

2)Soulever une partie de I'autocollant
et le positionner sur la carrosserie.
3Enlever doucement le reste du

i ‘ 5 Right *Fofc A7 vh—RTEBICHENEEL.
qonbar, Vetler o c_leplacer Rechts % Use extra stickers as you wish.
Lautaeoliant e h. an pas ialsesr de Droit *Ziisatzliche Aufkleber nach Belieben anbringen.

bulles d'air sous l'autocollant. *Apposer les stickers additionnels a vorte gre.

0215 ©2015 TAMIYA 84400 Dark Impact White Ver. (DF-03) (11058276)



*ERETENT ZESE. HILHARROBLERD— FOHDYICFROA— FESEN LT,
Fv FMIRERROSD, BRFAERD— FTEBURBVEITZOE—EBERE/—IVEBREEVET, TTHRIEL,

b 3 '% || *Refer to the numbers in this parts list when ordering replacement parts.

NOTICE

“ Benutzen Sie zur Bestellung von Ersatzteilen diese Liste.

Please note that this product contains special colored parts (white) and some parts codes in this list refer to standard colored parts (black).

Bitte beachten sie, dass das Produkt speziell eingeférbte Teile ( weiB ) enthalt und manche Teilenummem in dieser Liste fiir Teile in Standardfarbe ( Schwarz ) gelten.
% Se reporter aux numéros de cette liste pour commander des piéces de rechange.

Notez que ce produit comporte des piéces colorées spéciales (blanches) et que certaines les références sont celles de piéces standards (noires).

AFTER MARKET SERVICE CARD KUNDENNACHBETREUUNGS-KARTE SERVICE APRES-VENTE LISTE DE PIECES DETACHEES
When purchasing Tamiya replacement parts, please take or Wenn Sie Tamiya-Ersatzteile kaufen méchten, nehmen Sie Afin de vous permettre de vous procurer des piéces de
send this form to your local Tamiya dealer so that the parts bitte zur Unterstiitzung dieses Formular mit zu lhrem rechange Tamiya, amenez cette liste & votre point de vente
required can be correctly identified and supplied. Please ortlichen Fachhandler. Beziiglich der Angaben, der Tamiya qui ne manquera pas de vous renseigner. Veuillez
note that specifications, availability and price are subject to Lagerhaltung der Artikel und der Preise sind Anderungen noter que les caractéristiques, disponibilité et prix peuvent
change without notice. vorbehalten. changer sans avis préalable.

PARTS CODE 19808062  3x28mm Shaft (MS5 x2) 50880 *1 Ball Diff Plate (MK6 x2)

10555108  Body, Wing 19808063  3x31mm Shaft (MS4 x2) 50882 3x10mm Step Screw (King Pin) (MD1 x4)
19335449  Chassis (Black) 15310002 *3 3x50mm Threaded Shaft (MS3 x1) 51090 950 Ball Bearing (MR4 x4)

10004432 A Parts (Black) 13580055  5x40mm Pipe (MS7 x1) 51097 2.6x10mm Screw Pin (MB4 x2)

10115365 M Parts (Black) 19808207  Steering Post (MS1 x2) 51100 4.6x4.7(6)mm Flanged Tube (MD3 x2)
10115065 P Parts 19804394  2.6x10mm Binding Screw (MAG x5) 51101 Ball-Head King Pin (MD2 x2)

19224036  V Parts (White) (x2) 19805636 *1 3x6mm Screw (MA1 x2) 51239 1050 Ball Bearing (MR3 x4)

19224037 W Parts (White) (x2) 19804159 *1 3x10mm Screw (MA2 x10) 51247 Bevel Gear Set (MH1, MH2, MH3, MH4)
19224038 X Parts (White) (x2) 19804200  3x10mm Countersunk Head Screw (MA3 x10) 51248 Spur Gear Set (MG1, MG2)

19224039 Y Parts (White) (x2) 19805977  3x12mm Countersunk Head Screw (MA4 x5) 51249 B Parts (Black)

10440193  Battery Cover (Black) 19805729  3x21mm Tapping Screw (MB2 x5) 51250 C Parts (Black)

13485153  Propeller Shaft (MH6) 19805557 *1 4mm Flange Lock Nut (MBS x4) 51251 "1 D Parts (Black) (x1)

13505054 26T Pinion Gear (MK8) 19805629 "3 3x12mm Tapping Screw (MC1 x4) 51252 "1 E Parts (Black) (x1)

13485151  Main Shaft (MK1) 19805631  3mm Rosette Washer (MC5 x4) 53008 *1 1150 Ball Bearing (MR2 x4)

13485152 *1 Bevel Shaft (MK2 x1) 19805334  4x6mm Pipe (MD7 x2), etc. 53126 *1 1510 Ball Bearing (MR1 x2)

19805736  Diff Housing Plate (MK3 x2) 19805389  5mm Ball Connector (MD6 x2), Ball Connector Nut {MD5 x4) 53379 *1  3mm Lightweight Diff Ball (MK7 x20)

15305082  3x117mm Threaded Shaft (MT4 x1) 13455944  Spur Gear Bushing (MD4) 53880 Front Wheel (x2)

13455951  Battery Stopper Pin (MT1) 19495487  Sticker (item 58370 standard color) 53881 Rear Wheel (x2)

13455945  Gear Box Plate 50380 E-Ring Set (MB6 x7, MC6 x12, etc.) 54185 Front Tire (w/Inner Sponge) (x2)

14305125 Motor Plate 50575 2.6x10mm Tapping Screw (MAS x5) 54186 Rear Tire (w/Inner Sponge) (x2)

19808059  Front Diff. Joint (L, R) (MJ1, MJ2) 50677 *2  3x10mm Tapping Screw (MB1 x10) 54358 RS-540 Torque-Tuned Motor

19808060  Rear Diff. Joint (L, R) (MJ3, MJ4) 50578 3x10mm Countersunk Head Tapping Screw (MB3 x10) 94386 830 Ball Bearing (MR7 x2)

19805551 *1 Drive Shaft (MJ6 x2) 50581 3x12mm Countersunk Head Tapping Screw (MC2 x10) 94392 M 850 Ball Bearing (MR6 x2)

19805917  Piston Rod (Long) (MF2 x2) 50586 3mm Washer (MC4 x15) 94690 2mm Lock Nut (MB7 x10)

19805947  Front Coil Spring (MF6 x2) 50588 *1 2mm E-Ring (MC6 x15) 49299 Diff Spring (MKS x2)

19805948  Rear Coil Spring (MF7 x2) 50592 1 5mm Ball Connector (MD6 x10) 49300 620 Ball Thrust Bearing (MR5 x2)

19805486  Oil Seal (Red) (MF5 x2) 50594 2x10mm Shaft (MC7 x10) 49350 2x25mm Cap Screw w/Nut (MA7 x2, MB7 x2)
19804243 630 Ball Bearing (MR8 x2) 50600 Oil Seal (Green) (MF4 x6)

19805185 *1 850 Metal Bearing (MR9 x2) 50601 Piston Rod (Short) (MF1 x2) "1 Requires 2 sets for one car.

19808061  3x46mm Threaded Shaft (MS2 x2) 50823 "1 Wheel Axle (MJ5 x2) 2 Requires 3 sets for one car.

13485043 *3 3x48.5mm Shaft (MS6 x1) 50875 "1 5mm Ball Connector (MT2 x8) *3 Requires 4 sets for one car.

For use in Japan only!

*BWREELLEY, THhLEAR, &
DAFvHA—BEShIEAREZT—
H—EAMRETTERXWLETE |
¥, Efe, HHHAZT—H—ERIC | ¢
EECENTHEEE. BRDFET |

TAXNTHIENTEET, BLAUF
LUHAHRRAT—F—EIETHEMLS (MM
bELIEEL, B

BRIIWELET

BRIFWLET,

O (EMERE O RIAE)
EEROHLIAFEDFMERICFOUR FEBEICITEMES.
ZAr—ib. BEE. BRR. BRI—F HBEATTRALELE

TN, ?ﬁi&)\ﬁﬁﬁmm;ﬁﬁlﬁ(ﬁﬁﬁ;%Sa‘tilnr.:r:’i\ OFE#E | (sEeesbhUBESRES) :
£-00810-9-1118. MNAER X THIRALEE L, DR = o £
2 (£ 23 MO T H ) : Do4-289-0008
N=—yKSIcMATHRII=FEE 324/ 2CHBVEREG .
g, BESRER—LA—JEURRIIMIC LB TENE | (HRAT—H—FERTFFLRA) s

(R H—FOTHEE

AV AH—FECRHAOSS. KRETHRESRBROOE
BlEBELEBVET. SENBBEF @R —LA—TLY ** TAM Im

BRAEHEIV HRAEZT—Y—ERRE
BURBEMHO L, BT
LSRR LET

## 03-3899-3765 (WES#IEE) :

R/ C ITEM 84400

H—H NG b
71 FA\—3 3 (DF-03)

K (420152 BIEOLO T i FHIC KD EEL LM EHHDET
K BOAMKOBIERI8 % LTV ET.
BB BUAMR @R BMBI—F

HF o s (2,550F%) 10555108
( 800F9) 19335449

Sy —(R)-

AI— () (8007 10004432
b
Y AT ..

VIN— Y (EIX2) - s 119224036
WIN— Y (BEIx2)- - - 500721 19224037
XIN— 'Y (BEx2) - -~ 5 19224038
Y"_‘y(EKZ) -------- .. 3 1,

A A (- R R R R

= L o e R R
26TE S /A7 et

A A T T R

AAUZ 4 Z R (KT r e ermrreenne s .

F NG T T Li— P () s sevssnsniiviseaias +378M |

IXTI 7T RS 4 T R (K1) crmrmrmrnrernnnennnns +++194F ( 180F3) 15305082
A ) e G L A sy R ( 13455951
FH R YT AT L herrrrnrararreciaiaaaas

E - B Il B ] .. 3.
TOYFF IV A FLREEXT) wererrerrrereineneeaannn 864 ( 8007 19808059
DRF T R4 FLREKN) e eeressernaeees 723 ( 670r) 19608060
RS A T R (X2)rrrrrrrrrrerarareasasannnnnsrasanans 540/ ( 5007 19805551
EZ RO FBA2)rrrrrerernrnrnsmsssnasasasninsnsnnns 1838 170/ 19805917
TOY R R T YA (KD rrnrerrmrreennreannnes 320M3)
YA R T 2/ (x2) e errrorornrmnnsnanananaaannns

F A JTr = JU{FRN) < v v e

B30T 1) A (D) rrerrrrmrnrra e

850K AT JLr(X2) v rmrrrmrrmrnaraa e

B LT e e A Y o ) R

3x48.5mmss v 2 F{x1)s e aiied i sl )

3x28mmE/ ¢ 7 B (x2) o rremnrrrareriin i (22072 19808062
3x31mmS2 % F B (k) oepemnensnianpesanaies ( 2201 19808063
3XSOMMA R S 47 T I (xT)ererermrnnrernenees 5079) 15310002
SXA0MN/ N A F(XN)emerernnreanaraniiinnans (2 ) 13580055
RF T THRA (X2 evererrrnrarernnnnns ( 1) 19808207
2.6x10mm/ 37 > FEZ(Rx5)------ L LR R R ( 119804394
IREMALE R (D) 1+ + v rrcasmsisastosasansannesinasonncanne 172F9 ( 16075) 19805636
Ix10MMALE R (BXT0)-+ v v e vvrermverenarasasstaiasasananees 237 ( 220) 19804159
3x10mmM E A (Rx10)- - PR 216 ( 200F) 19804200
3x12mmﬂﬂ&lz(§x5] ....................................... 205 ! 190F) 19805977

Ix21mmR v E s 7EZ(XS) .................................
AT S PR Fy bld) e ese v
3Ix12mR v B A E X (x4)
DA T T v v —(x4)
AXEMNI NA T (%2) il v s vmrmrmrmaranannnans
Smm’ QR —JbF v b (x4) SmmkE QR —)Ib(x2)-
2} \7 j w .'/ B A
AFuh— GEEAR)
Z OMICE EREPBROISORCANT IN—Y, T3 NN—VYHARFENTLET,
HECOMBEER, £RRYHHAET——ERATEELRDTEL,

ot BUAME +amEE  XE Bea—F
SP.380 4mmE ') 2 47 (x7). 2nmE 1) 2/ 7 (X1 2) fle e e s mee e 108 100 92H 50380
SP.575 2.6x10mmR 2/ EZ(X5) reeremereees -108M( 100M) 82M 50575

SP.577 3x10mm4% v £/ FE X (x10)- <108F3( 100/ B2 50577
SP.578 3x10mmM & v &> 4 E A (x10)- -108M( 100) 82/ 50578

SP.581 3x12mml & v £ >/ FEA(x10) -+ = v vevnree -108M( 100/9) 82 50581
SP.586 3mm7 W I/ —(X15) s rrrrrrrar e -108M( 100M) 82 50586
SP.588 2mmE') 2/ (x15) -+ cevererrrrrnnrnrnans --108M( 100/ 82 50588
SP.592 SmmEE AR — b (X10) = s e vereraranarnaes +324M3¢ 30073 82 50592

SP.594 2x10mm</ 4 7 b (x10) < ccceernrmranenes -162F3( 1507) 82F3 50594
SP.600 A A JL/ — L (ERXE) - = v veveemrr e <2163 2007) 82F 50600
SP.601 EZ ROy F(REx2):reererereeneees -162F3( 150/ 82 50601
SP.823 KA —JLT 7 AI(X2)rrerrmrmemrnenes +486F3( 4507) 120 50823
SP.875 5mm7 4 AR —(xB)r e <216M3( 200/) 92F3 50875

SP.880 F 7 7 Lr— h(x2): -+ +++270M( 25079) 82F 50880
SP.882 3x10mmER{d ¥ £ A (x4)- <++162M( 150/ 92 50882
SP.1090 9507 /47 (xA) s rerrrnrrnrrranennes +-+756M( 7o0r) 92F 51090
SP.1097 2.6x10mA 2 1) 2 —E >/ (x2)----- - ---2708( 2507 92 51097
SP.1100 4.6X6mm 7 5 2/ S INA F(x2)rrrerermerees +-+216M( 200/) 92 51100
SP.1101 EOR—ILF /A (x2) e rrereees <--216M0 200 92 51101
SP.1239 105077 1) 2/ 47 (x8)errrrnrreennnens ---540M( 50079 120 51239
SP.1247 NAYLFATEEEE - --+432M( 40077 140 51247
SP.1248 A/N—F ARG - v vererireees --+432/( 40079 140 51248
SP.1249 BII—"Y () rvesvnmamenemnnnsanainsay +-+540M( s00F3) 250 51249
SP. 1250 €7 T WA RN vt siesie maeinienim:anris -++432M( 400F9) 205F0 51250
SP.1251 D/X—"(FRX1) v rermrrnerernnrans ++--432/( 40077 140 51251
SP.1252 E/\—"Y(Bx1)-:- ¥ ---540/( s00F9) 140 51252
OP.8 11507 ) 2/ (xA)rorerrensnnnen +++1,296M (12007 120 53008
OP.126 1510F— LA T ) 22 F(x2)-+---+ +++1,296M (1,200 120 53126
OP.379 3mmEEE 7 7 R —Jb(x20)- - +---- ++648F)( 60077 53379
OP.880 70O kik+ —IL(ExX2) =594 ( 550F9) 53880
OP.881 WA A —JU(E3x2)rerrrrmererenens +++594F3( 55077 250 53881
OP.1185 7@ b R4 V(1 »F—{FE)x2) - +-864F3( 8007 400 54185
OP.1186 U ¥R A ¥ (A F—{FE)(x2) -+~ ---972P3( 90073 4003 54186
OP.1358 RILIFa—UE—R—vermvnerees +1,468M3(1,3607) 400/ 54358
AO-1008 830X77 1) 2/ J(x2)revrrsrmrrenens «++756M3( 70073 92F3 94386
AOQ-1012 B50XT7 1) 2/ (x2) s =rrrrrrnrnrnene -+-648F( 6007 92F3 94392
A0.1015 2mma v 7 F» +(x10)- <-+324M¢ 300M9) 923 94690
AO-5015 FT T AT s 8 (x2)evnemerannnen <194/ 180/ 9279 49299
AO-5016 62025 & b AT U /4 (x2)-cvnrrrnnncnennes 702 65073 92 49300
AO-5014 2x25mnt + v FA4 U a—.2mOy 74w FEx2)-2168( 2007 92 49350

GREICDLT)

EEABRENTVSHSE. BESICHETT, BREHAUETEIXDHE. BREEVE

B ({ES) R TRIETYT. BROSHHS000MEESHE, RIS -—EALBZYET.
84400 Dark Impact White Ver. (DF-03) (11058276)



